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JUDGES

Christine Johnston, GA
Main Ring

Kathy Callahan Smith
Working Western

Michell Combs, AZ
Dressage, Western
Dressage, Sport Horse D

TBA
Hunter, Sport Horse H/T

USEF Steward
Carrie Olsen - AZ

SHOW OFFICIALS
Show Manager

Jim Porcher
jsporcher@icloud.com
505-228-6865

Secretary
Cheryl McMahon, CO

region8showsecretary@gmail.com

(303) 881-7203 (cell)

REGION 8 OFFICERS
Director

John Simmons, MO
Vice-Director

Jim Porcher, NM
Secretary

Liz Wheeler, CO
Treasurer & Past Director
Mark Goff, NM

STAFF

Announcer Region 8
Wendy Shelton, OK

Announcer H/J, WW
Grace Rushing, CO

Barn Manager

Margie Billau
somesillyname@yahoo.com
505-980-6806

Commercial Vendors
Coordinator

Kea Kercheval, CO

303.549.9320

k.kercheval@yahoo.com

EMT
TBA

Farrier
Rob Morrell, NM
505-269-7128

Volunteers

Shannon Burt, NM
505-720-5764
shannon@mandysfarm.org

Paddock Master
Kelsey Carrillo, NM

Paddock Master, SH/WW
Debbie Harley, NM

Sponsorships
Mark Goff, NM
mgoff104@comcast.net

Corporate Sponsors
Kea Kercheval, CO

Ribbons & Trophies
Mark Goff, NM
Grace Rushing, CO

Ringmaster Region 8
Dennis Eikenberry, UT

Shavings & Feed
Margie Billau
somesillyname@yahoo.com

505-980-6806

Photographer
Jeff Janson, TX
www.jeffianson.com

Videographer
Judging use only

Trail Course Designer
Michael Damianos, CA

Hunt Course Designer
Jim Porcher, NM

Dressage Coordinator
Teresa Heine
hawaiianwhitechick@yahoo.com

SHOW COMMISSION
Colorado

Jim Hitt

Gary Martinez
New Mexico

Jim Porcher (Chair)
Mariah Wilson
Kansas

Alan Clanton
Eddie McCain
Nebraska

Shellee Kotera
Carrie Cada

Veterinarian On Call
Albuquerque Equine Clinic
6901 2nd St NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 344-1131

Entries close April 22nd
Mail to:

Cheryl McMahon

21710 E. Heritage Pkwy,
Aurora, CO 80016

region8showsecretar mail.com

(303) 881-7203 (cell)

SHOW OFFICE: HOURS
Tuesday thru Sunday office
will open one hour before
the beginning of the show
and stay open one half hour
after the last class.

Show Management
reserves the right to
substitute officials and staff if
necessary
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Fee Schedule

Stalls

Stalls/Tack/Grounds Fee  $25/stall/night

Early Arrival/Late Departure $25/stall/night
Early is before May 9th, Late is after

May 12th (No early arrival fee necessary if

showing at Zia Classic)

Misc. Show Fees

USEF Show Pass Fee $ 45
Incomplete Entry Fee $ 25
Failure to scratch/change $ 25

rider/driver/handler
Returned check/declined Credit Card Fee

$ 50
Credit card convenience fee 5% of total
CC charge
Shavings per bag $ 11
Camper/RV Fee/day $ 45
Mandatory fees
Office Fee per horse entere $ 50
USEF Fee per horse $ 23

($15 drug, $8 Admin)
Region 8 AHA Resolution 9-90 Fee $ 20
Region 8 AHA Show Recognition Fee

$ 7
Region 8 Show Fees
Region 8 Championship $ 70
Region 8 Lead-Line $ 0
Region 8 Jackpot $100
Region 8 TBA’s $ 85

Entered before the end of the
session prior to showing.

Region 8 Rode Thru Gate/per class $100
(Rode but did not enter - plus class fee)

ENTRIES CLOSE April 22, 2024

NO POST ENTRIES ACCEPTED FOR
DRESSAGE. (You must pre-enter
dressage if you are qualifying at Zia. If
you do not qualify, you will not be
charged)

Region 8 Post Entry Fee/Horse
After April 22, 2024 for horses who are not
pre-entered. $ 25

Horses who qualify at Zia Classic will not
be charged a Region 8 Post Entry Fee.

Any Post Entries submitted after April 27
must be e-mailed or hand-carried.

Any class on the AHA Class List or
recognized by AHA that is not on
the Region 8 Championship
Tentative Class Schedule will be
available for TBA placement, with
the exception of Dressage, or any

class that requires cow work.

Arabian Breeders Sweepstakes points

cannot be earned from any class on

the TBA list.

Jackpot classes do not require

qualifications. These are

EXHIBITION classes.



ZIA CLASSIC & REGION 8 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW.

Call'505.998.9185

Mention Zia/Region 8 Horse Show

Fitness Center Mh OUP RATE .

Indoor/Outdoor Pool/Spa
Gym & Business Center $9 1

Pets Allowed King Queen/Queen
Close to Many Restaurants Parking Breakfast




Patron - $250

Championship Class Sponsorship (additional classes @ $70.00)
Announcer Recognition
Farm Banner in Horse Arena
if paid by April 22, 2024

Friends of Region 8 - $100

Championship Class Sponsorship
Announcer Recognition

Please return form, along with payment to:
Patron Sponsorship:
Mark Goff, 6069 McKinney NE, Albuguerque, NM 87109
505.550.4045 mgoffi04@comcast.net

For information regarding Corporate Sponsorships contact:
Kea Kercheval, CO
303.549.9320
K.kercheval@yahoo.com

Name:

Name to be used on banner:
Stall location preference: # of stalls:

VISA/MC # - - - Expiration Date / CVC#
Credit card convenience fee 5% of total CC charge

Address: ZIP

Name on Card

Signature
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General Information
www.ahareqgion8.orq

ATTENTION COMPETITORS
USEF Safe Sport Training Requirements

Starting January 1, 2019, if you are a USEF competing Member 18 years of age or older you are
required to complete the Safe Sport Training within 30 days of activating your membership.

If you do not complete the training, you are ineligible to participate in all USEF activities including
competitions

Take the Safe Sport Training at USEF.org by logging into your member dashboard.

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF
THE CURRENT USEF/EC RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE
THEREWITH.

Any changes or corrections after the publication of this prize list for ANY rules will automatically
become part of this prize list and will appear on the Region 8 website (www.AHAregion8.org).

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to
participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above,
Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage Competitions, Endurance Rides and
Vaulting Competitions: (See GR828.4 of the Federation rules). Life, senior active and junior active members
shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified
Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting
Competitions and Endurance Rides. A non-member may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee,
or agent, at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions
and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes
are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes
for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR231) and academy classes (academy
classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests,
pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9)
citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own
National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse
Breeding classes

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: Each Competitor (this includes at least one recorded owner and all
trainers, drivers, riders, halter handlers, coaches and the person(s) signing the entry blank) in an Arabian
Horse Association Recognized Arabian Division, at the time of entry into a competition, must submit a copy
of a valid AHA Membership Competition Card, join AHA or pay an AHA Single Event Membership fee per
competitor.

When an agent signs for the owner at an AHA Recognized Competition, both the owner and agent must be
members of AHA or pay the AHA Single Event Membership..

Single Event Membership is not acceptable at AHA Regional or National Competitions.

Exhibitors in Walk-Trot Classes are exempt from AHA Membership requirements at qualifying competitions,
but must have an AHA Membership with Competition Card at AHA Regional and Nationals Competitions.
Exhibitors in Lead Line Classes or Parents/Guardians signing for minors are exempt from AHA Membership
requirements. (BOD 5/12)

FARM/BUSINESS OWNERS:

1. If your horse shows under the ownership of a farm or other business entity, the farm or other business
entity must be recorded with USEF or you must pay a Show Pass fee to participate in a USEF licensed
competition.

2. The owner of the farm or business must be on the USEF farm certificate and does not need a USEF
individual membership UNLESS he/she is showing at the USEF licensed competition.
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-~ Jeft Janson Photography

JeffJanson.com

. How do I order images?

g Go to our website; www.JeffJanson.com
AN

=P Select “Horse Show Proofs”

= Select your Horse Show

Select your Division & Class
=P Select image desired
=P Select image type: Digital, Print, Instant Download

= Fill out order info!

- Congratulations your order is placed!
& Thank You!

Any questions, please call or email any time.
jeff@jeffjanson.com 303-829-5615



General Information
www.aharegion8.org

ENTRIES

CANCELLATION/SUBSTITUTION OF ENTRIES: Management agrees to cancel and refund all fees, except
the office fee, on any horse, provided a vet certificate is given to the Show Secretary prior to the start of the
show. Subsequent to the start of the show, only a vet out by the show veterinarian will be accepted, and
only the fees for remaining classes entered will be refunded. Substitution of horses will be permitted in
accordance with current US Equestrian Federation rules.

ENTRIES CLOSE APRIL 22, 2024 and must be postmarked/e-mailed no later than that date to avoid any
post fee.
Post entry fees per horse are as follows:

After April 22, 2024 for horses who are not pre-entered $ 25.
Horses who qualify at Zia Classic will not be charged a Region 8 Post Entry Fee.
Any Entries submitted after April 27 must be e-mailed or hand-carried.

NO POST ENTRIES ACCEPTED FOR DRESSAGE (You must pre-enter dressage if you are
qualifying at Zia. If you do not qualify, you will not be charged.)

CHECK IN: All exhibitors must leave an open check or credit card form at check-in before back numbers
are given out.

MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS: All owners, trainers, riders, drivers and handlers must provide copies of
their current US Equestrian Federation or EC membership cards or pay non-member fees.

AMATEUR NON MEMBER: Every person who has reached his/her 18th birthday and competes in classes
for amateurs under Federation rules must possess current amateur certification issued by the Federation.
Effective 12/1/2013, a non-member who wishes to participate in a USEF competition must pay a Show Pass
fee ($45) in lieu of a USEF non-member fee. Please refer to USEF GR 801 for further information and USEF
GR 901.9 for exceptions.

AGE OF EXHIBITOR: The age of an individual on December 1, 2023 will be maintained throughout the
entire competition year.

REFUSAL OF ENTRIES: USEF GR 914 In addition to entries of persons suspended or expelled from the
Federation, a Licensed Competition may refuse any entry of an exhibitor or the participation of any agent,
trainer, rider, driver, or handler who has shown an objectionable attitude or behavior at a Licensed
Competition or towards its management, which management is able to substantiate, or previous
unsportsmanlike behavior at a Licensed Competition which management is able to substantiate.

REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS: A copy of both sides of the registration papers showing proof of ownership
is required for each horse entered. All horses exhibited in AOTR/JOTR classes must have horse’s
registration papers in the exhibitor's or a family member’s name.

SCRATCHED CLASSES: A $25.00 fee will be assessed (per class) to exhibitors who do not show up for
their scheduled class and have not officially scratched their entry at the Show Office prior to the class being
called to the gate.
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General Information
www.aharegion8.org

CONDUCT & CLASS SPECIFICATIONS

TBAs: (To Be Announced): Any class on the AHA Class List or recognized by AHA that is not on the
Tentative Class Schedule will be available for TBA placement, with the exception of Dressage or any class
that requires cow work. It will take a minimum of a $85 sponsorship to put a TBA class into the schedule.
Sponsorship of the class is considered the entry fee for the sponsoring exhibitor. All TBA’s requests must
be made one session prior and must be approved by management.

All approved TBA’s will be posted at the secretary’s office. Additional entries into these classes may be
made at the pre-entry fee of $70 for non-sponsoring exhibitors. Entries must be made on or before the end
of the session prior to showing.

CLASS CALLS: Due to unforeseeable problems with any device, the public address system and the
paddock calls over that system must be considered a courtesy. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be
sure that his/her horse is at the gate at the prescribed time. Every effort will be made to maintain a working
public address system to carry class calls.

LUNGEING: Will not be allowed in the warm-up areas during show hours. Lungeing areas during show
hours will be provided in the Outside East Roping Arena.

LEAD-LINE: For rules of conduct, attire, etc., see current USEF rule book. Riders must be 2 to 6 years of
age, as of Dec 1, 2023. May be entered up until the beginning of the session in which the class is held, as
long as the horse the child is riding has previously been entered in the Region 8 Championship Show and
has been issued a back number.

JUNIOR HORSE: Open to horses 5 & Under.

SCORING: The Single Judge system will be used for all classes.

BREEDING/IN-HAND CLASSES: When adjudicating all Breeding/Gelding In-Hand classes, the judge will
use the Comparative Judging to determine final placings for Champion and Reserve Champion and Top
Five. Refer REQ 215 Classes will be conducted according to the current US Equestrian Federation Rule
Book. All entries will enter the ring in Birth-dates Order, the oldest horse to youngest. Halter orders of go will
be posted prior to the class. Birth-dates duplication will result in back-to-back placement in the order. All
horses will be inspected for signs of abuse and/or any illegalities, immediately before entering the ring for
judging, by the USEF Steward.

PERFORMANCE HALTER CLASSES: Horses will be judged using the Arabian and Half-Arabian
Performance Halter Scorecard. Detailed rules and specifications may be found at USEF AR.123-124 or by
contacting the show management. The scorecards will be turned into placings to determine final placings
for Champion and Reserve Champion and Top Five.

All horses 3 years of age and older must be entered and show in a performance class at the same show as
the one in which the performance halter class is being held. No whips or other attention getting devices are
allowed. Horses will be presented in a relaxed and dignified manner. No hard stand-ups will be permitted. In
the ring procedure will be used.
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CONDUCT & CLASS SPECIFICATIONS cont’d

JACKPOT CLASSES: Open to both AAOTR & JOTR exhibitors. The classes will be combined with
Arabians and Half-Arabians showing together. 100% of the entry fees will be paid back to the exhibitors
through 5th place. Distribution as follows with the 1st place receiving 45%, 2nd 25% and 3rd-5th 10%
each. JACKPOT classes are LOCAL RULES DESIGNATED but shall follow AHA and USEF rules, and, as
such, do not garner points or qualifications.

WORKING WESTERN CLASSES: Will be judged by the judge designated as the Working Western Judge.
The scoring system as defined by USEF AR 26 Working Western Section and AHA REQ 214 will be utilized.

All Reining and Reining Seat Equitation classes will utilize the current NRHA patterns.

ELIMINATIONS/CLASS SPLITS: Eliminations for classes which may need to be split, will be held where the
class is scheduled, with a final held at a later time.

EQUITATION CLASSES: Will be conducted according to the current AHA Handbook Rules. Rail work and
Individual work will be required in Western Horsemanship, Saddle Seat, Reining Seat, and Hunter Seat Not
To Jump. Note: Walk/ Trot/Jog Equitation Classes will not require individual pattern work.

AWARDS: The Champion and Reserve will receive a garland and ribbon, the remainder of the Top Five will
receive a ribbon. The Jackpot Exhibition classes will receive ribbons.

CONCURRENT CLASSES: REGION 8 TRAIL & REGION 8 REINING WILL HAVE CONCURRENT CLASSES.
Eligible riders may enter either or both of the concurrent classes and scores will be attributed to the
appropriate class(s). It is not mandatory that exhibitors enter both classes. Refer to Class List for Concurrent
classes.

ORDER OF GO: A Random order of go will be determined in the following classes: Showmanship,
Horsemanship and Equitation classes.

An electronic order of go will be determined in the following classes according to USEF AR 208.1:
Trail, Reining, Reining Seat Equitation and Ranch Horse riding.

STALLIONS: Will not be allowed in Showmanship, Lead Line and Walk /Trot/Jog classes.

PADDOCK: The Paddock Master’s directions must be followed at all times.
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www.aharegion8.org

CONDUCT & CLASS SPECIFICATIONS cont’d

HANDICAPPED & ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES

1. Electronic communication devices used for purposes of coaching exhibitors during a competition
are prohibited in all classes in the Arabian Division. Exhibitors with a permanent hearing impairment are
permitted to use an electronic communication device upon submission of a written certification from a
treating medical professional‘s office certifying the permanent hearing impairment and certifying the
requirement of an electronic communication device. The medical certification must be provided to the
competition Steward within a reasonable time prior to competing who shall attach a copy to the Steward
report.

2. Individuals must include their USEF Dispensation Certificate with entries if requiring special
adaptations. See USEF and Equestrian Canada Rule Books.
3. An exhibitor with a disability (other than hearing) will be provided reasonable accommodation upon

submission of a written certification from a treating medical professional ‘s office certifying the disability
and identifying the accommodation necessary for the exhibitor to compete safely. The medical certification
must be provided to the competition Steward within a reasonable time prior to competing who shall attach
a copy to the Steward report.

FACILITIES

NO SMOKING: Smoking is not allowed in any of the buildings; including the stall areas.

STABLING: ALL HORSES MUST BE STABLED OR PAY A GROUNDS FEE: Stalls/Tack/Grounds Fee

$ 25/stall/night. Early Arrival/Late Departure $25/stall/night. Early is before May 9th, Late is after May 12th
(No early arrival fee necessary if showing at Zia Classic)

STABLING AVAILABILITY: Move in available Monday, May 6th. If you want to arrive prior to May 6th, you
must make arrangements with Barn Manager Margie Billau, somesillyname@yahoo.com,
505-980-6806. All stalls must be vacated on Monday, May 13th by 10:00 am. Groups wishing to be stalled
together must note that in the space provided on the entry form.

STALL DECORATIONS: BEFORE DECORATING, please check with the Show Manager or the Barn
Manager for fire regulations. Aisles must not be blocked.

NON-COMPETING HORSES: Horses that are not competing at the Region 8 show must sign a USEF and
AHA waiver at the show office.

SHAVINGS AND FEED: All shavings and feed will be handled through the show office. Call to have
shavings delivered and ready and waiting for you at your stalls. Contact Barn Manager Margie Billau,
somesillyname@yahoo.com, 505-980-6806. No other vendors will be allowed. Shavings and feed
availability hours will be posted.

ARENA AND WARM UP: The Horse Arenais 117’ x 246’. The warm-up arena is 85’ x 185’ and the Dairy
Barn arena is 100’ x 230’. The footing in all arenas is a mix of sand and loam.

CAMPERS: Camper/RV fee per day $ 45. RV’s will be parked under the direction of the Region 8 staff.
American Dream Rv's provides furnished and hooked up rentals. Call Felicia (505) 433-4650.
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FACILITIES cont’d

CONCESSIONS: Will be available on grounds.

MOTORIZED VEHICLES: Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a
motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of
any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the
competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate
the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s
license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a
minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages,
claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties
against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance
devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and
management in their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not
limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds.
Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of
harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual who signs
the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is
accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for
individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

DOGS: All dogs on the grounds must be on a leash at all times.

PARKING AND TRAILER AREAS: There will be no horse trailer parking adjacent to the stall area (except
for loading and unloading). All horse trailers and RV’s will be parked under the direction of the Region 8
staff.
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Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Friday May 10 - Indoor Horse Arena - 8am
1. TBA

TBA

ABS Arabian Yearling Filly CH$

ABS Arabian Yearling Colts & Geldings $
ABS HA/AA Yearling Fillies $

Arabian Mares Breeding 2 Years & Over
HA/AA Mares Breeding 2 Years & Over
ABS HA/AA Yearling Colts & Geldings $

© 0o N o O &~ DN

Arabian Geldings In Hand Years & Over
HA/AA Gelding In Hand 2 Years & Over

e
— O

Arabian Mare Breeding 2 Years & Over
AOTH $

12. Arabian Geldings 2 Years & Over AOTH $
13. HA/AA Mare Breeding In Hand AOTH $

14. HA/AA Geldings In Hand 2 Years & Over
AOTH $

Showmanship not before 10am
15. Showmanship AATH CH

16. Showmanship JTH 11-18 CH
17. Showmanship 10 & Under CH
18. TBA

Friday May 10 - Indoor Horse Arena - 1pm
19. TBA
20. HA/AA English Show Hack Open

21. Western Seat Equitation W/J 10 &
Under

22.
23.
24.
25.

26

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

TBA

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Select
HA/AA English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure Select AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select JTR
Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select
Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR

Arabian English Pleasure JOTR

Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle Western Open
HA/AA English Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite



Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Friday May 10 - Indoor Horse Arena - 6pm
43. Arabian Breeding Stallions & Years & Over

44. Arabian Breeding Stallions 2 Years & Over
AOTH

45. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving - Turnout

46. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T
Open

47. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T
AATR

48. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T JTR

49. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T
AOTR

50. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T
Junior Horse

51. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T
Show Hack

52. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Show
Hack

Saturday May 11 - Indoor Horse Arena -
8am

53. Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 Years
& Over

54. TBA
55. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving - Working

56. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T
Open

57.
58.
59.
60.

HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T Open
TBA

Arabian Hunt Seat Equitation W/T 10

and Under

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.

73.

74.

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T JTR
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T
AOTR

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T AOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite
HA/AA English Pleasure JOTR

A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T
W/T 10 and Under

Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T Junior
Horse

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR
15-18

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR



May 10-12, 2024
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Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Saturday May 11 - Indoor Horse Arena -
1pm

75. TBA

76. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving - Reinsmanship
77. Arabian English Pleasure Open

78. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

79. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite

80. Purebred Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle
H/T Junior Horse

81. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

82. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T JTR
83. Arabian Country English AAOTR

84. Purebred Western Pleasure Junior Horse

85. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T
AATR

86. A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation JTR 14 &
Under

87. Arabian English Pleasure AATR

88. HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite
89. HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English/Hunter
90. Arabian Park Horse Open

Saturday May 11 - Indoor Horse Arena -
3pm

91. Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 Years &
Over

92. Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 &
Over

93. HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over

94. HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 &
Over

NOT Before 5:30pm

95. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T W/T
10 & Under

96. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Open
97. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T AATR
98. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T JTR

99. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T AOTR

100. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Junior
Horse



Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Sunday May 12 - Horse Arena - 8am

101. TBA

102. Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English/Hunter
103. HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse

104. HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

105. HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation W/T 10 &
Under

106. Arabian English Show Hack ATR

107. A/HA/AA Country English Pleasure W/T
10 and Under

108. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

109. Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior
Horse

110. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR

111.  A/HA/AA Saddleseat Equitation W/T 10
and Under

112. HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open
113. TBA

114. Arabian Western Pleasure Open

115. HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR

116. Arabian Hunter Pleasure W/T 10 and
Under

117. Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite
118. A/HA/AA Saddleseat Equitation JTR

119. Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Select

120. Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

Sunday May 12 - Indoor Horse Arena -

1pm

121. Leadline Riders 2-6 Years Old

122. TBA

123. A/HA/AA Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR
Jackpot

124. TBA

125. HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
126. Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR

127. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior
Horse

128. Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

129. A/HA/AA Western Pleasure W/T 10 and
Under

130. Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
131. A/HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR Jackpot
132. HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR
133. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation AATR
134. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
135. Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR

136. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure W/T 10 & Under

137. Purebred Arabian English Show Hack
Open

138. HA/AA Ladies Sidesaddle Western

139. Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR

140. HA/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR
141. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
142. HA/AA Park Horse Open
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Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Friday May 10 - Dairy Barn - 8am

The Working Hunter Championship shall consist of two
classes Over Fences followed by one Under Saddle class.
Exhibitors will be offered a warmup round at their division
prior to competition.

143.

144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

151.

152.
153.

154.

155.

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails
W/T 10 & Under

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails ATR
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2’ Open
A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'3" ATR

A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'3" Jr Horse
A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'3" JTR

A/HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2'6"

A/HA/AA Regular Modified Working Hunter
ATR 2'3"

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over
Obstacles ATR 2'3"

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR 2'6"

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over
Obstacles ATR 2' 9"

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR
2I9II
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ Open

Friday May 10 - Dairy Barn - 1pm

156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.

Western Horsemanship AATR

Western Horsemanship JTR

Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Open
Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR
Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Ranch Riding Open

Arabian Ranch Riding ATR

Arabian Ranch Riding Junior Horse
HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Ranch Riding Open

HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR

HA/AA Ranch Riding Junior Horse

Friday after classes trail set up/open for warm

up

CINCH

JEANS & SHIRTS



Saturday May 11 - Dairy Barn - 8am
170. Arabian Trail Open
171. Arabian Trail Junior Horse
172. Arabian Trail AAOTR. *
173. Arabian Trail ATR Select. *

* class 172 & 173 will run concurrently
174. Arabian Trail JTR. *
175. Arabian Trail JTR Select. *

* class 174 & 175 will run concurrently
176. HA/AA Trail Open
177. HA/AA Trail Junior Horse
178. HA/AA Trail AAOTR *
179. HA/AA Trail ATR Select *

* class 178 & 179 will run concurrently
180. HA/AA Trail JTR ~*
181. HA/AA Trail JTR Select *

* class 180 & 181 will run concurrently

182. A/HA/AA Trail W/T 10 & Under
183. Arabian English Trail Open
184. Arabian English Trail ATR
185. HA/AA English Trail Open
186. HA/AA English Trail ATR

Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

May 10-12, 2024

-,
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Saturday May 11 - Dairy Barn - Not before
5pm
187. Short Stirrup Reining 10 & Under
188. A/HA/AA Reining Seat Equitation JTR
189. Arabian Reining Junior Horse
190. Arabian Reining AAOTR ™
191. Arabian Reining ATR  *
*classes 190 & 191 will run concurrently
192. Arabian Reining Open
198. Arabian Reining JTR
194. HA/AA Reining Junior Horse
195. HA/AA Reining AAOTR. *
196. HA/AA Reining ATR. *
*classes 195 & 196 will run concurrently
197. HA/AA Reining Open
198. HA/AA Reining JTR

DOVER

SADDLERY"




Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Friday May 10 - Outdoor West - 8am

199.
200.

201.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

2009.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

A/AA/HA Western Dressage Intro ATR Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Open
Test 4

A/AA/HA Western Dressage Intro JTR 10 &
Under W/T Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Open
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic AATR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic JTR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Open
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 AATR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 JTR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 Open
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 AATR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 JTR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 3 Open
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 3 ATR
Test 4

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 4 Open
Test 4

Friday May 10 - Outdoor West - Not before
3pm

215.
216.

217.
218.
219.

220.

221.
222.

223.

224,
225.

226.
227.
228.

229.

230.
231.

232.

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T
AATH

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T JTH
Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T

Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
AATH

Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
JTH

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
AATH

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
JTH

HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T

HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T
AATH

HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T JTH
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
AATH

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
JTH

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
AATH

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
JTH



Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

Saturday May 11 - Outdoor West - 8am

233. A/HA/AA Intro Dressage W/T 10 & Under
Test B

234. A/HA/AA Dressage USDF Intro Open
Test C

235. A/HA/AA Dressage USDF Intro ATR Test C
236. A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level Open

Test 3

237. A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level AATR
Test 3

238. A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level JTR
Test 3

239. A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level Junior
Horse Test 3

240. A/HA/AA Dressage First Level Open Test 3
241. A/HA/AA Dressage First Level AATR Test 3
242, A/HA/AA Dressage First Level JTR Test 3
243, A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level Open

Test 3

244, A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level AOTR
Test3 $

245, A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level ATR
Test 3

246.

247.
248.

249.

250.

251.

A/HA/AA Dressage Third Level Open
Test 3

A/HA/AA Dressage Third Level ATR Test 3

A/HA/AA Dressage Fourth Level Open
Test 3

A/HA/AA Dressage Fourth Level ATR
Test 3

A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR
11-14

A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR
15-18

SCHNEIDERS

Value Priced Horse Supplies Since 1948

800-365-1311  SSTACK.COM



Saturday May 11 - Outdoor West - Not

before 3pm

252. Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T

253. Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T
AATH

254. Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T
JTH

255. Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T

256. Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
AATH

257. Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
JTH

258. Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T

259. Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
AATH

260. Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
JTH

261. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T

262. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T
AATH

263. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T
JTH

264. HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T

Py

Region 8 Championship Show Schedule

265.

266.

267.
268.

269.

May 10-12, 2024

"

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
AATH

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
JTH

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
AATH

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
JTH



Region 8 Championship Class List

HALTER

3. ABS Arabian Yearling Filly $ (1076)

4, ABS Arabian Yearling Colts & Geldings $
(1075)

5. ABS HA/AA Yearling Fillies $ (1079)

6. Arabian Mares Breeding 2 Years & Over (2)

7. HA/AA Mares Breeding 2 Years & Over (401)

8. ABS HA/AA Yearling Colts & Geldings $
(1078)

9. Arabian Geldings In Hand 2 Years & Over
(27)

10. HA/AA Gelding In Hand 2 Years & Over (451)

11.  Arabian Mare Breeding 2 Years & Over AOTH $
(4)

12.  Arabian Geldings 2 Years & Over AOTH $ (29)

13. HA/AA Mare Breeding In Hand AOTH $ (407)

14. HA/AA Geldings In Hand 2 Years & Over AOTH
$ (457)

43. Arabian Breeding Stallions & 2 Years & Over (15)

44.  Arabian Breeding Stallions 2 Years & Over
AOTH (17)

53. Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 Years &
Over (2019)

91.  Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 Years &
Over (1513)

92. Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
(2079)

93. HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
(1157)

94. HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over

(1447)

WESTERN PLEASURE

35.
66.

71.
84.

114.
117.

119.
135.

25.
29.
38.
42.

57.

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select (1937)
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
(1941)

Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR (1643)
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse (205)
Arabian Western Pleasure Open (191)
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite
(1941)

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Select (1937)
Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR (1649)
HA/AA Western Pleasure Open (621)

HA/AA Western Pleasure Select AATR (3137)
HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR (2163)
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
(3141)

HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR (1637)

64.
88.

125.
131.

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select (3137)
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite
(8141)

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse (637)
A/HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR Jackpot

ENGLISH PLEASURE & PARK

31.
39.
77.
87.
113.
139.
90.
28.
103.
34.
41.
69.
115.
142.

Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse (91)
Arabian English Pleasure JOTR (2107)
Arabian English Pleasure Open (76)
Arabian English Pleasure AATR (358)
Arabian English Pleasure JTR (2108)
Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR (1647)
Arabian Park Horse Open (61)

HA/AA English Pleasure Open (516)
HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse (532)
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR (2146)
HA/AA English Pleasure AATR (359)
HA/AA English Pleasure JOTR (2144)
HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR (584)
HA/AA Park Horse Open (501)

COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE

22.
36.
74.
83.
109.

120.
126.
23.
32.
127.

134.
140.

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR (113)
Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR (113)
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR (2115)
Arabian Country English AAOTR (1646)
Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
(112)

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open (96)
Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR (2112)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR (2152)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR (1641)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
(557)

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open (541)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR (2150)

ENGLISH SHOW HACK

137.
106.
20.

104.

Arabian English Show Hack Open (316)
Arabian English Show Hack ATR (322)
HA/AA English Show Hack Open (755)
HA/AA English Show Hack ATR (760)



Region 8 Championship Class List

HUNTER PLEASURE

24. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR (1644)
27. Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Select (2237)
68. Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite

(2241)
78. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select (2237)
33 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse (306)

128. Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR (1179)

141. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
(2241)

37. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Choice/Elite
(2951)

62. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open (734)

30. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select JTR (2947)

79. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Choice/Elite
(2951)

81. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select (2947)

108. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse (749)

110. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR (1638)

123. A/HA/AA Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR
Jackpot

DRIVING

45. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving — Turnout (1232)

55. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving — Working (1228)

76. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving — Reinsmanship
(1236)

MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME

130.  Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open (151)
26 Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR (157)
112. HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open (591)
132. HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR (595)

SIDE SADDLE

40. Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle Western (166)

102.  Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English/Hunter
(168)

89. HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English/Hunter
(608)

138. HA/AA Ladies Sidesaddle Western (606)

EQUITATION

73. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR
15-18 (940)

86. A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation JTR 14 &
Under (940)

118.  A/HA/AA Saddleseat Equitation JTR (926)
133.  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation AATR (1358)

SHOWMANSHIP

15. Showmanship AATH CH (1372)

16. Showmanship JTH 11-18 CH (919)
17. Showmanship 10 & Under CH (917)

LEADLINE
121. Leadline Riders 2-6 Years Old

WALK TROT 10 & UNDER

Showmanship & Equitation
21. A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation W/J 10 &

Under (913)

60. Arabian Hunt Seat Equitation W/T 10 and
Under (1005)

105. HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation W/T 10 & Under
(1006)

111.  A/HA/AA Saddleseat Equitation W/T 10

and Under (911)

Pleasure/Sport Horse Under Saddle

70. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T W/T
10 and Under (1549)

95. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T W/T

10 & Under (1549)

107.  A/HA/AA Country English Pleasure W/T 10
and Under (895)

116. Arabian Hunter Pleasure W/T 10 and Under
(906)

136. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure W/T 10 & Under (916)

129.  A/HA/AA Western Pleasure W/T 10 and Under
(898)

Reining

187.  Short Stirrup Reining 10 & Under (389)

Trail

182.  A/HA/AA Trail W/T 10 & Under (1021)



TBA
1.
2.
18.
19.
54.
75.
101.
122.
124.
59.

Region 8 Championship Class List

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE - DRESSAGE

TYPE
46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Open
(336)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T AATR
(1087)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T JTR
(870)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T AOTR
(338)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Junior
Horse (342)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Show
Hack (348)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Show
Hack (1051)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Open
(774)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T AATR
(1107)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T JTR
(788)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T AOTR
(776)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle D/T Junior
Horse (780)

SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE - HUNTER

TYPE
56.

58.

61.

63.

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T Open
Si?g\A Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T Open
(I-7|,Z\2\A Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T AATR
zl-;lé/g,)ﬁx Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T JTR

65.

67.

72.

80.

82.

85.

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T AOTR
(338)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T AOTR
(776)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T Junior
Horse (780)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T Junior
Horse (342)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T JTR
(870)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle H/T AATR
(1087)



Region 8 Championship Class List

WORKING HUNTER

143.  A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails W/T 10
& Under (1599)

144.  A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails ATR
(2037)

145. A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2’ Open (1215)

146. A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'3" ATR(1317)

147.  A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'3" Jr Horse (1312)

148. A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'3" JTR (1319)

149.  A/HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2'6" (1310)

150. A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2’ 3“ ATR
(1206)

151.  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over
Obstacles ATR 2’3" (947)

152.  A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR
2’6" (1126)

153.  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over
Obstacles ATR 2' 9” (947)

154.  A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR 2'9" $
(1058)

155.  A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ Open
(1043)

WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP

156.  Western Horsemanship AATR (1359)
157.  Western Horsemanship JTR (1185)

RANCH HORSE

158.  Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Open (1734)

159.  Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR (1736)

160.  Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Junior Horse
(1740)

161.  Arabian Ranch Riding Open (3007)

162.  Arabian Ranch Riding ATR (3009)

163.  Arabian Ranch Riding Junior Horse (3023)

164. HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Open (2345)

165. HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR (2347)

166. HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Junior Horse
(2351)

167. HA/AA Ranch Riding Open (3027)

168. HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR (3029)

169. HA/AA Ranch Riding Junior Horse (3038)

REINING HORSE

189 Arabian Reining Junior Horse CH - $

190*  Arabian Reining Horse AAOTR CH - $

191*  Arabian Reining Horse ATR CH
*classes 190 & 191 will run concurrently

192 Arabian Reining Horse Open CH

193 Arabian Reining Horse JTR CH

195*  HA/AA Reining Horse AAOTR CH - $

196* HA/AA Reining Horse ATR Limited NonPro CH
*classes 195 & 196 will run concurrently

194 HA/AA Reining Junior Horse CH - $

197 HA/AA Reining Horse Open CH - $

198 HA/AA Reining Horse JTR CH

TRAIL WESTERN
170.  Arabian Trail Open (211)
171.  Arabian Trail Junior Horse (220)
172.  Arabian Trail AAOTR. * (214)
173. Arabian Trail ATR Select. * (1529)
** class 172 & 173 will run concurrently
174.  Arabian Trail JTR. * (217)
175.  Arabian Trail JTR Select. * (1529)
** class 174 & 175 will run concurrently
176.  HA/AA Trail Open (646)
177. HA/AA Trail Junior Horse (655)
178.  HA/AA Trail AAOTR * (649)
179.  HA/AA Trail ATR Select* (1882)
** class 178 & 179 will run concurrently
180. HA/AA Trail JTR * (1177)
181.  HA/AA Trail JTR Select * (1882)
** class 180 & 181 will run concurrently
182.  A/HA/AA Trail W/T 10 & Under (1021)

TRAIL ENGLISH

ENTRY FEE

183.  Arabian English Trail Open (180)
184.  Arabian English Trail ATR (184)
185. HA/AA English Trail Open (692)
186. HA/AA English Trail ATR (696)



Region 8 Championship Class List

WESTERN DRESSAGE

DRESSAGE

233.  A/HA/AA Intro Dressage W/T 10 & Under
Test B (903)

234.  A/HA/AA Dressage USDF Intro Open Test C
(1383)

235.  A/HA/AA Dressage USDF Intro ATR Test C
(1381)

236.  A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level Open Test 3
(795)

237.  A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level AATR Test 3
(789)

238.  A/HA/AA Dressage A Training Level JTR Test 3
(789)

239.  A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level Junior
Horse Test 3 (848)

240. A/HA/AA Dressage First Level Open Test 3
(798)

241.  A/HA/AA Dressage First Level AATR Test 3
(805)

242.  A/HA/AA Dressage First Level JTR Test 3 (805)

243.  A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level Open Test 3
(1808)

244.  A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level AOTR Test 3
$ (1806)

245.  A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level ATR Test 3
(1814)

246. A/HA/AA Dressage Third Level Open Test 3
(816)

247.  A/HA/AA Dressage Third Level ATR Test 3
(821)

248.  A/HA/AA Dressage Fourth Level Open Test 3
(824)

249.  A/HA/AA Dressage Fourth Level ATR Test 3
(828)

250. A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 11-14
(1439)

251.  A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 15-18

(1439)

199.

200.

201.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

2009.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

A/AA/HA Western Dressage Intro ATR Test 4
(2214)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Open

Test 4 (2202)

A/AA/HA Western Dressage Intro JTR 10 &
Under Test 4 (903)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Open Test 4
(2302)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic AATR
Test 4 (2316)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic JTR Test 4
(2312)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Open
Test 4 (2402)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 AATR
Test 4 (2416)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 JTR
Test 4 (2411)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 Open
Test 4 (2502)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 AATR
Test 4 (2516)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 JTR
Test 4 (2512)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 3 Open
Test 4 (2552)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 3 ATR
Test 4 (2564)

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 4 Open
Test 4 (2571)



Region 8 Championship Class List

SPORT HORSE IN HAND - DRESSAGE TYPE

252.  Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T 2761)
253.  Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T AATH

(2771)

254, Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T JTH
(2773)

255.  Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
(2781)

256.  Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
AATH (2791)

257.  Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
JTH (2793)

258.  Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
(2801)

259.  Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
AATH (2811)

260.  Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
JTH (2813)

261. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T (2881)
262. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T AATH

(2891)

263. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand D/T JTH
(2893)

264. HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
(2901)

265. HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T
AATH (2911)

266. HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand D/T JTH
(2913)

267. HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
(2921)

268. HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T
AATH (2931)

269. HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand D/T JTH
(2933)

SPORT HORSE IN HAND - HUNTER TYPE

215.  Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T
(2701)

216.  Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T AATH
(2711)

217.  Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T JTH

(2713)

218.  Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
(2721)

219.  Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
AATH (2731)

220.  Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
JTH (2732)

221.  Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
(2741)

222.  Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
AATH (2751)

223.  Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
JTH (2753)

224, HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T (2821)
225. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T AATH

(2831)

226. HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand H/T JTH
(2833)

227.  HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
(2841)

228. HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T
AATH (2851)

229. HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand H/T JTH
(2853)

230. HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
(2861)

231.  HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T
AATH (2871)

232. HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand H/T JTH
(2873)



USEF Competition Name: AHA Region 8 Championships USEF#: 343221

Competitien Division(s) and Rating(s):
Arabian, Half-Arabian, Arabian Jr. Exhibitor, Half-Arabian Jr. Exhibitor
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abian FHorse Association Show Recoguifion

AHA Region 8 Championships
240816129

Competition Sponsor:

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number:

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than $2.5 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 375 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

Join AT Pough syous local club for
e following greal member beneit f5:

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

* Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

* Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource,
the world's largest online Arabian horse resource

* Numerous opportunities to participate in

The judger & Stewards Commasioner s resporiitle for handing wolten and signed complants

award recognition and prize money programs relating 10 [Udges’ and stewards’ conduct when Aled by extibinors, show otficials, ANA memibers or
others, and when sccompanied by & [fing e [Rescluton 5-90]. Other commants, complments,
* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional quessons, Nquiries are encourageed when appropriate (no Tieg fee required). Weke: Judpes &

. Stewards Commanomer, PO Bax 440949, Aurora, CO 800440949, (303) 6944537
and national levels

Contact your local club: AHA Region 8 www.aharegion8.org
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Arablan Horse Assoclation 6030 Greenwood Plaza Bivd, Sulte 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 303.696,4500 ArablanHorses.org
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SAN PEDRO BLVD.

EXPO NEW MEXICO
300 San Pedro NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108

www.exponm.com

Please use Gate 6 when entering the Fairgrounds
or Gate 3 after hours.
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